CAMP INSTALLATION/
SCORE ITEM QTY REQUESTOR COST REMOVAL ADDERS TOTAL COST | CUMULATIVE COST LOCATION OPERATING
VEHICLES/HEAVY EQUIPMENT (FY 2000) $ - $ -
51.00 8 Ton Telescoping Fork Lift 1 Bull/Yela $ 130,000 $ - $ - $ 130,000 $ 130,000 EROB
49.00 Forklift, Yale 8000 Ib. (Gas) 1 Ferguson $ 38,000 $ - $ - $ 38,000 $ 168,000 INTEC
46.00 Warehouse Van Truck .25 GVW Large Cargo Box 1 Ferguson $ 40,000 $ - $ - $ 40,000 $ 208,000 IF Warehouse
46.00 Swingmast Forktruck 1 Ferguson $ 35,000 $ - $ - $ 35,000 $ 243,000 EROB
44.50 Forktruck - 6,000 Pound Capacity 1 Ferguson $ 25,000 $ - $ - $ 25,000 $ 268,000 CFA 601
44.50 Forktruck - 16,000 Pound Capacity 1 Ferguson $ 80,000 $ - $ - $ 80,000 $ 348,000 CFA 601
42 foot Platform Trailer 1 Wraught/Tiernam $ 20,587 $ - $ - $ 20,587 $ 368,587 CFA Landfill
Lube Truck 1 Wraught/Tiernam $ 81,471 $ - $ - $ 81,471 $ 450,058 CFA Landfill
Chain Hoist Truck 1 Wraught/Tiernam $ 92,000 $ - $ - $ 92,000 $ 542,058 CFA Landfill
RECOMMENDED FUNDING ALLOCATION $1,683,102
INFORMATION RESOURCE MANAGEMENT (FY 2000)
60.00 Lotus Notes Infrastructure 1 Reeder/Marshall/Likivich/Lowrance $ 330,000 $ - $ 121,119 $ 451,119 $ 451,119 INTEC/EROB
63.00 Network Intrusion Detection 1 Lewis/Goodwin $ 40,910 $ - $ 15,015 $ 55,925 $ 507,044 ISC
63.00 CPU/Memory Upgrade for id.inel.gov (WEB/FTP Server) 1 Litteer/Marshall $ 31,700 $ - $ 11,635 $ 43335 $ 550,379 ISC
60.00 Upgrade for IBM 3495 Automated Tape System 1 Rhodes/Marshall $ 130,000 $ - $ 47,714 $ 177,714 $ 728,093
60.00 Microlan Server Resources 9 Hoffman $ 316,176 $ - $ 116,046 $ 432,222 $ 1,160,315 Site-Wide
62.50 Engineering/Drafting and Design Infrastructure Servers 2 Beattie/Marshall $ 113,971 $ - $ 41,830 $ 155,801 $ 1,316,116 INTEC/EROB
68.00 Directory Server 1 Smith/Likovich $ 104,450 $ 1,500 $ 38,817 $ 144,767 $ 1,460,883 WCB Room 126H
72.50 Environmental Modeling File Server 1 Greenwade/Hallbert $ 33,800 $ - $ 12,406 $ 46,206 $ 1,507,089 EROB 169
72.50 Environmental Computing Mass Storage System 1 Greenwade/Hallbert $ 295500 $ - $ 108,457 $ 403,957 $ 1,911,045 EROB 169
80.00 INTEC Paging Station 1 Williams/Likovich $ 19,050 $ 3,800 $ 8,211 $ 31,061 $ 1,942,106 CPP 666
72.50 Environmental Computing Group Working Environment 1 Greenwade/Hallbert $ 130,000 $ - $ 47,714 $ 177,714 $ 2,119,820 EROB 169
80.00 INEEL Narrow-Band Initiative 1 Williams/Likovich $ 321,900 $ 72,000 $ 141,244 $ 535,144 $ 2,654,964 Site-Wide
80.00 Lost River Valley Paging Sets 2 Williams/Likovich $ 24,040 $ 7,600 $ 11,261 $ 42,901 $ 2,697,865 Windy Devil/Arco
72.50 Environmental Computing Capability 1 Greenwade/Hallbert $ 135,000 $ 49,549 $ 184,549 $ 2,882,414 EROB 169
69.00 Human Reources PerformanceNow/Resumix HP NetServer 1 Barney/Kuck $ 65,200 $ 8,000 $ 26,497 $ 99,697 $ 2,982,111 WCB S1E3
RECOMMENDED FUNDING ALLOCATION $ 1,943,000
SHOP AND MISCELLANEOUS (FY 2000)
66.75 Tucker Sno-Cat 1 Bull/Yela $ 126,000 $ - $ 46,246 $ 172,246 $ 172,246 CFA 660
66.75 Bicron 6600 TLD Reader, Sr-90 Calibrator, WIN-REMS, PC 1 Bull/yela $ 86,799 $ - $ 31,858 $ 118,657 $ 290,902 CFA 660
66.00 Bell & Howell Mail Mobiles 2 Nicholls/Ferguson $ 66,800 $ N $ 24517 $ 91,317 $ 382,220 EROB/TSA/TSB
64.50 Laboratory Ring Pulverizer 1 Torres/Landon $ 25,800 $ - $ 9,469 $ 35269 $ 417,489 INTEC 637
63.75 X-Met 2000 Metal Master 1 Torres/Landon $ 82,500 $ - $ 30,280 $ 112,780 $ 530,269 INTEC 637
63.75 Rockwell Hardness Tester 1 Torres/Landon $ 26,064 $ - $ 9,566 $ 35,630 $ 565,899 INTEC 637
63.50 Express Edgebanders 1 Bain/Yela $ 37,000 $ 3,000 $ 14,542 $ 54,542 $ 620,441 CFA 623
60.25 Electronic Records Storage and Retrieval System 1 Collins $ 40,000 $ - $ 14,681 $ 54,681 $ 675,123 WCB
60.75 16" Radial Arm Saw 1 Bain/Yela $ 38,000 $ 6,000 $ 15872 $ 59,872 $ 734,994 CFA 623
60.75 Sizzor Lift with 30 foot Extension 1 Bain/Yela $ 30,000 $ - $ 11,011 $ 41,011 $ 776,005 CFA 621
60.75 24" Surface Planer 1 Bain/Yela $ 35,000 $ 6,000 $ 14,771 $ 55771 $ 831,776 CFA 623
60.75 Centerless Grinder 1 Briggs/Yela $ 67,984 $ - $ 24952 $ 92,936 $ 924,712 TRA 653
60.75 Electric Discharge Machine 1 Briggs/Yela $ 102,000 $ N $ 37,437 $ 139,437 $ 1,064,149 TRA 653
60.75 Bridgeport Series Two, Three Axis CNC Mill 1 Briggs/Yela $ 53,000 $ - $ 19,452 $ 72,452 $ 1,136,601 INTEC 663
58.00 Vertical Carousels 2 Holladay/Ferguson $ 90,000 $ N $ 33,033 $ 123,033 $ 1,259,634 CFA 601
58.00 Vertical Carousels 3 Holladay/Ferguson $ 135,000 $ - $ 49,549 $ 184,549 $ 1,444,183 CFA 601




56.00 Power Sweeper Rider (Model 8301) 1 Bull/Yela $ 95,000 $ $ 34,868 $ 129,868 $ 1,574,050 CFA 696
56.00 SCITEX 5120 DIJIT Digital Printing System 1 Nicholls/Ferguson $ 64,300 $ $ 23,600 $ 87,900 $ 1,661,950 EROB
51.00 Power Roll 1 Briggs/Yela $ 228,875 $ $ 84,004 $ 312,879 $ 1,974,829 CFA 622
51.00 Drill Press 1 Briggs/Yela $ 51,000 $ $ 18,718 $ 69,718 $ 2,044,547 CFA 622
51.00 Power Nibbler 1 Briggs/Yela $ 51,000 $ $ 18,718 $ 69,718 $ 2,114,266 CFA 662
51.00 BandSaw 1 Briggs/Yela $ 76,000 $ $ 27,894 $ 103,894 $ 2,218,160 CFA 662
47.50 Riding Floor Scrubber 1 Johnson/Ferguson $ 26,000 $ $ 9,543 $ 35,543 $ 2,253,703 INTEC 663
46.00 Portable Sewage Pump 1 Summers/Yela $ 11,000 $ $ 4,037 $ 15,037 $ 2,268,740 Site-Wide
46.00 Portable Generator 1 Summers/Yela $ 25,000 $ $ 9,176 $ 34,176 $ 2,302,916 Site-Wide
46.00 Riding Floor Scrubber 1 Holladay/Ferguson $ 25,000 $ $ 9,176 $ 34,176 $ 2,337,091 CFA 601
44.50 Metal Compactor 1 Hanson/Collins $ 400,000 $ $ 146,811 $ 546,811 $ 2,883,902 CFA 674
41.50 Accountable Property Tracking Software 1 Collins $ 500,000 $ $ 183,514 $ 683,514 $ 3,567,416 Site-Wide
41.50 Man Lift for Tan 1 Summers/Yela $ 7,500 $ $ 2,753 $ 10,253 $ 3,577,669 TAN 603
Horizontal Carousels 4 Johnson/Ferguson $ 100,000 $ $ 36,703 $ 136,703 $ 3,714,372 INTEC
Horizontal Carousels 6 Johnson/Ferguson $ 240,000 $ $ 88,087 $ 328,087 $ 4,042,459 INTEC 663
Vertical Lift Module 1 Ferguson $ 45,000 $ $ 16,516 $ 61,516 $ 4,103,975 INTEC 663
RECOMMENDED FUNDING ALLOCATION $ 575,000
TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS
53.00 Non-Linear Digital Editing System for Video 1 Walker/Stanger $ 70,000 $ 25692 $ 95,692 $ 95,692
$ - $ -
RECOMMENDED FUNDING ALLOCATION $ 125,000 $ - $ -
$ - $ -
ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT (FY 2000)
74.80 Pratt and Whitney Lab Master Gage Block Comparatory 1 Moody $ 32,400 $ 11,892 $ 44,292 $ 44,292 CF 698
73.60 Sierra 5 cf Automated Bell Prover 1 Moody $ 41,140 $ 15,100 $ 56,240 $ 100,531 CF 698
71.80 Pratt and Whitney 120 " Measuring Machine Upgrade/Rework 1 Moody $ 29,386 $ 10,785 $ 40,171 $ 140,703 CF 698
69.00 High Accuracy Rubidium Standard Oscillator 1 Moody $ 19,470 $ 7,146 $ 26,616 $ 167,319 CF 698
69.00 Chilled Mirror Hygrometer System 1 Moody $ 9,865 $ 3,621 $ 13,486 $ 180,804 CF 698
69.00 Mini Water Triple Point System 1 Moody $ 10,750 $ 3,946 $ 14,696 $ 195,500 CF 698
69.00 High Temperature Calibration Furnace 1 Moody $ 19,000 $ 6,974 $ 25974 $ 221,474 CF 698
68.50 Mini Fixed-Point Precision Temperature System 1 Moody $ 27,300 $ 10,020 $ 37,320 $ 258,793 CF 698
68.00 High Pressure Air Compressor System 1 Moody $ 7,522 $ 2,761 $ 10,283 $ 269,076 CF 698
68.00 8.5 Selfcal Digital Multimeter 1 Moody $ 11,500 $ 4221 $ 15721 $ 284,797 CF 698
68.00 High Sensitivity Lock-In-Amp 1 Moody $ 10,100 $ 3,707 $ 13,807 $ 298,604 WCB Room 98
68.00 Logic Analyzer 1 Moody $ 17,800 $ 6,533 $ 24333 $ 322,937 WCB Room 98
68.00 70,000 psi Dead Weight Gauge 1 Moody $ 44,000 $ 16,149 $ 60,149 $ 383,086 CFA 698
68.00 Environmental Testing Chamber 1 Moody $ 25,620 $ 9,403 $ 35,023 $ 418,110 CFA 698
67.00 W B Signal Condition Amplifier 1 Moody $ 14,950 $ 5487 $ 20,437 $ 438,547 WCB Room 98
67.00 Four Channel Oscillograph 1 Moody $ 17,300 $ 6,350 $ 23,650 $ 462,196 WCB
67.00 Spectrum Analyzer 1 Moody $ 41,600 $ 15,268 $ 56,868 $ 519,065 WCB Room 98
67.00 Frequency Counter 1 Moody $ 7,900 $ 2,900 $ 10,800 $ 529,864 WCB Room 98
67.00 Digital Temperature Measurement System/Printer 1 Moody $ 9,340 $ 3428 $ 12,768 $ 542,632 WCB Room 98
67.00 Three-Phase Power Analyzer 1 Moody $ 11,200 $ 4,111 $ 15311 $ 557,943 WCB Room 98
66.00 Webber Digital Height Gauge (37") 2 Moody $ 21,222 $ 7,789 $ 29,011 $ 586,954 CFA 698
65.25 Micro-Wave/Radio Frequency Test Calibration Equipment 1 Moody $ 58,400 $ 21,434 $ 79,834 $ 666,788 CF 633

RECOMMENDED FUNDING ALLOCATION

$ 392,000



SECURITY EQUIPMENT (FY 2000)

73.00 Interactive Video Engagement System 1 Schenk $ 129,800 $ 47,640 $ 177,440 $ 177,440 CFA-B21, 608

71.20 SES Network Encryption System 1 Schenk $ 154,000 $ 56,522 $ 210,522 $ 387,963 INTEC/WCB

71.08 SES Classified UNIX Server 1 Schenk $ 106,700 $ 39,162 $ 145,862 $ 533,824 WCB 187C

70.60 Hand-Held Thermal Imaging Scope 1 Schenk $ 50,000 $ 18,351 $ 68,351 $ 602,176 INEEL

67.60 Portable Delta Barrier 1 Schenk $ 71,500 $ 26,243 $ 97,743 $ 699,918 INEEL

62.50 MC&A Backup Measurement and Accountability System 1 Schenk $ 40,900 $ 15,011 $ 55911 $ 755,830 INEEL

70.60 Long Distance Thermal Imaging Camera 1 Schenk $ 181,500 $ 66,616 $ 248,116 $ 1,003,945 INEEL

61.50 SES Optical Time Domain Reflectometer 1 Schenk $ 28,600 $ 10,497 $ 39,097 $ 1,043,042 WCB

63.00 Special Purpose Armored Vehicle 1 Schenk $ 209,000 $ 76,709 $ 285,709 $ 1,328,751 INEEL
RECOMMENDED FUNDING ALLOCATION $ 783,000

LABORATORY EQUIPMENT (FY 2000)

64.50 Automated X-ray Powder Diffractometer 1 Wright $ 250,000 $ - $ 91,757 $ 341,757 $ 341,757 IRCC-1

65.25 Terra Science Research Vessel 1 Beller $ 61,400 $ 5,000 $ 24,140 $ 90,540 $ 432,297 IRC

63.75 Barringer GC/IONSCAN 1 Ewing $ 58,000 $ 2,000 $ 21,929 $ 81,929 $ 514,226 IRC A-20

65.25 High Purity Germanium Detectors 1 Rogers $ 68,000 $ - $ 24,958 $ 92,958 $ 607,184 TRA

69.00 Robotic Welding and Nondestructive Examination Cell 1 Watkins $ 190,000 $ 5,000 $ 71,339 $ 266,339 $ 873,523 IRC-IF603

52.50 Automated DNA Sequencer 1 Roberto $ 300,000 $ - $ 110,108 $ 410,108 $ 1,283,631 IRC A-9

66.75 Quick Refueling Station (QRS) 1 Clark $ 250,000 $ - $ 91,757 $ 341,757 $ 1,625,388 CFA

65.25 Raman Microspectroscopy System 1 Partin $ 186,500 $ - $ 68,451 $ 254,951 $ 1,880,339 IRC B-15

67.50 Vector Network Analyzer 1 Anderson $ 52,765 $ - $ 19,366 $ 72,131 $ 1,952,470 NHLF

62.25 Hardinge Toolroom Lathe, HLV-DR 1 Boyce $ 41,000 $ 300 $ 15,144 $ 56,444 $ 2,008,915 IRC

63.00 Intelligent Control Chemostat System 1 Stoner $ 166,000 $ 75,000 $ 84,987 $ 325,987 $ 2,334,901 IRC A-2

53.00 High Temperature Vacuum Hot Press 1 Lillo $ 165,000 $ 7,000 $ 62,805 $ 234,805 $ 2,569,707 IRC B-4

66.00 Litton Glass Blowers Lathe 1 Gregston $ 30,575 $ 10,000 $ 14,430 $ 55,005 $ 2,624,711 INTEC 637

67.50 NITON XRF Analyzer 1 Carpenter $ 30,500 $ - $ 11,194 $ 41,694 $ 2,666,406 IEDF

75.60 Third Velocity Laser Doppler Velocimeter 1 McEligot $ 75,000 $ 2,000 $ 28,169 $ 105,169 $ 2,771,575 WRRTF/TAN

62.25 Inductively-Coupled Argon Plasma Emission Spectrophotometer 1 Thomas $ 110,000 $ 2,000 $ 41,015 $ 153,015 $ 2,924,589 CF 612

69.00 Ceramic Casting Equipment 1 McHugh $ 36,576 $ - $ 13,424 $ 50,000 $ 2,974,589 IF-615

65.25 Alpha Detector System 1 Eisenmenger $ 72,000 $ - $ 26,426 $ 98,426 $ 3,073,015 TRA
Advanced Thermal Spray Coating and Thermal Chemical Synthesis

65.30 System 1 Detering/Fincke $ 206,370 $ 12,750 $ 79,834 $ 298,954 $ 3,371,969 IF-603, Lab C7

62.25 Bridgeport EZ-Path Lathe 1 Deaton $ 49,000 $ 700 $ 18,209 $ 67,909 $ 3,439,878 CF 688

65.25 Portable Spectroscopy System 1 Oertel $ 111,000 $ - $ 40,740 $ 151,740 $ 3,591,618 INTEC

62.25 DoAll Power Bandsaw, TF-2021M 1 Russell $ 48,500 $ 700 $ 18,025 $ 67,225 $ 3,658,843 NHL

62.25 DoAll Power Bandsaw, TF-2021M 1 Mitchell $ 48,500 $ 700 $ 18,025 $ 67,225 $ 3,726,069 TRA
RECOMMENDED FUNDING ALLOCATION $ 1,100,000

POWER EQUIPMENT
60.75 700 Ford Bucket Truck with 38 foot Boom 1 Bain/Yela $ 60,000 $ -8 -8 60,000 $ 60,000 CFA 621
63.00 Bucket Truck 1 Dahlquist $ 600,000 $ - $ - $ 600,000 $ 660,000 CFA 696

RECOMMENDED FUNDING ALLOCATION



LDRD

65.25 Compact Prototype INEEL Laser Ultrasonic Camera 1 Slater $ 76,190 $ 27,964 $ 104,155 $ 104,155 IRC B3
62.25 Femtosecond/Picosecond Pulsed Laser 1 Seydel $ 37,363 $ 13,713 $ 51,076 $ 155,230 IRC B17
65.25 SUN Enterprise 450 System Server 1 Clapp $ 59,341 $ 21,780 $ 81,120 $ 236,351 IRC
65.25 High-Energy Acoustic System 1 Seydel $ 85,714 $ 31,460 $ 117,174 $ 353,524 IRC
64.50 Advanced D&D System Trailer 1 Snelling $ 80,000 $ 29,362 $ 109,362 $ 462,887 INEEL
73.00 Universal Testing Machine, +/- 100 kN Capacity 1 Key $ 85,000 $ 31,197 $ 116,197 $ 579,084 IRC/TRA
72.70 MIR Velocity/Flow Visualization System 1 Slater $ 85,000 $ 31,197 $ 116,197 $ 695,281 WRRTF/TAN
66.75 Absorption/Fluorescence Molecular Spectroscopic System 1 Miller $ 85,742 $ 31,470 $ 117,212 $ 812,493 IRC A17
65.50 Ceramic Processing Equipment 1 Key $ 155,000 $ 56,889 $ 211,889 $ 1,024,383 IRC B11
63.75 Optical Paramagnetic Oscillator Laser System 1 Slater $ 95,700 $ 35,125 $ 130,825 $ 1,155,207
67.50 __Silicon Graphics Visual Workstation 1 Hallbert $ 43,588 $ 15998 $ 59,586 _$ 1,214,793 EROB

RECOMMENDED FUNDING ALLOCATION $ 303,000

TOTAL NUMBER OF EQUIPMENT REQUESTS 147

TOTAL RECOMMENDED FUNDING ALLOCATION $ 7,463,000

TOTAL REQUESTS (INCLUDING ADDERS) $ 15,320,237

$ (7,857,237)

General Questions/Issues:

1. How big of an issue are typos and grammatical errors?

2. How important is productivity/cost savings? Does the CAMP score
take priority?

3. How does DOE feel about contingency included in the price? If
contingency is allowable, what is reasonable? Should it be different
for different types of equipment?

In particular, many of the IRM requests include 15% contingency.



